authorized to receive service related to this proceeding and the Parties agree to receive service 
by electronic means. 

VII. TERMS OF PAYMENT 

26. Respondent consents to the payment of a civil penalty, which was calculated in accordance 
with the Act, in the amount of THREE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,800.00), 
which is to be paid within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this CAFO. 

27. Respondent shall pay the civil penalty and any interest, fees, and other charges due using any 
method, or combination of appropriate methods, as provided on the following EPA website: